
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3805
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
USE OF KHADI IN RAILWAYS
Tanwar Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed/decided to increase/ popularise the use of Khadi in Indian Railways; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) Indian Railways use Khadi based textiles for linen and other items as per extant provisions.
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